

TIKAM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4862 OF 2025

Akshya Santosh Shinde  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra

VAISHALI  
ANIL  
TIKAM

Digitally signed  
by VAISHALI  
ANIL TIKAM  
Date:  
2026.03.27  
14:29:42 +0530

---

Ms. Namasvi B i/by S.R. Mate, Advocate for Applicant.  
Mr. P.P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.  
DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the State.
2. Both learned counsel submit that they will file their written submissions on the next date.
3. Stand over to 15/04/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)