

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4862 OF 2025

Akshya Santosh Shinde
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2026.04.30
15:06:56 +0530

Mr.Namsvi Bhanushali i/b Mr.Mithilesh Mishra, for the Applicant.
Mr.P.P. Jadhav, APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 28th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP for the Respondent-State.

2. At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 8th June 2026, as a last chance.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)